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ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 
 

NAME OF PARTIES:  CAREY AMRAM of Boe District and 
    STELLAR RUAITI from Kiribati Island. 
 
    JIM MOBIT of Aiwo District and 
    ESTHER DEDUNA of Buada District. 
 
DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 23rd May, 2001. 
 
    24th May, 2001. 
 
 

GODFREY THOMA 
MINISTER IN CHARGE 

 
 
NAME OF PARTIES:  ANTONIUS ATUEN of Anetan District and 
    KEUA KARERE from Kiribati Island. 
 
DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 9th June, 2001 
 
 

ALOYSIUS AMWANO 
MINISTER IN CHARGE 

___________________________________________________________________________ 
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BIRTHS DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 
 

ORDINANCE 1957-1967 
 

Births, Deaths and Marriages registered the week ended 25th May, 2001 were:- 
 

BIRTHS 
 
1. NAURUAN:- 
 

NAME DATE OF 
BIRTH 

SEX TRIBE REG’D 
DISTRICT 

MOTHER’S 
NAME 

Myrose Gracilia 23/12/99 F Eamwitmwit Meneng Susan Baguga 
Peter Stanley 27/02/00 M Eamwitmwit Yaren Annia Tofinga 
Barbara 11/05/00 F Eamwit Boe Eliana Agigo 
Rikishi Hosea Macdemus 
John-Dehavilland More-
Fierce Ponsi Chris-
Kamacho William 

24/06/00 M Eamwit Ijuw Marlison Demaunga 

Truly-Abba Jasmine 
Shiloh 

3108/00 F Eamwit Ewa Charity Duburiya 

Nitram Maraken Deigob  23/09/00 M Deiboe Aiwo Bryony Dagagio 
Wilsoni Quino Toebwido 
Nena Joash Alona 

25/10/00 M Iruwa Buada Daskia Alona 

Mantle Ismael 02/11/00 M Eamwitmwit Buada Priscilla Halstead 
Shalilo Nash Peter Jack 
Matin Johnian 

26/11/00 M Eamwit Anibare Bermina Agege 

Nakita Maria Johana 14/12/00 F Deiboe Nibok Bronnia 
Detageauwa 

Gibson Gerald Ocean 17/01/01 M Eamwitara Buada Cordelia Notte 
Prosper Wynona Beyonce 
Aquaria Jeydee Charlize 
Janella Charlisha 
Stephany Marilla Carose 
Desa Bribabe Jan-
Rosephine Pickachu 
Adamay-Kissy Verona 
Eighter Carobean Elimona 

23/01/01 F Eamwit Denigomodu Desiree Amwano 

Author Gimel Maximus 
Hemale Chris-Son Iy-gen 
Omero Be-naiah Topaz 

23/01/01 M Eamwit Meneng Suzanne Kepae 

Merdina Eidugiten Milcah 
Zilpah Yuka Esmerance 
Indence 

31/01/01 F Emea Yaren Fashina Samson 

Bilgai Maderder Jason 
G.B. Junior 

01/02/01 M Eamwitmwit Meneng Susan Baguga 

Dobson Lukeson Jemmilk 
Super Gramson Tovata 
Ramsey Ireson 
Deidobwobwe Robson 
Arangada 

02/02/01 M Iruwa Boe Chriselba Menke 

Jamal 11/02/01 M Iruwa Boe Fiona Harris 
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Dalaiah Eretsitsin 
Eibouwadi Kiara Anna-
Ray Josy-Ann Kaydie 
Shryko-Ann Pearlyann-
Rose Letifah Bajes Equed 
Te-Pillah Annlita 

17/02/01 F Emea Denigomodu Pollyanna Temaki 

Eddie Dominum 
Waindrew Myson Israno 
Sprano Aretsi 

01/03/01 M Iruwa Aiwo Evelyn Tsitsi 

Martin Francisco Aloysius 
Dubugbug 

02/03/01 M Iruwa Yaren Manuella Atsime 

L.C.K. Hemingway 
Dagabwebwe Marshe 
Herman Elgreco Sarch 

11/03/01 M Eamwitmwit Boe Sheila Aroi 

Josephine Josian Jesina 
Diana-Rose 

12/03/01 F Iruwa Buada Relina Agir 

Jovesa Son-Jay Son-Shay 
Jondalar Jerre Jasue-Ray 
El-Rey Jimde Dilen Aoroa 
Zac Brad Akida Yoshi-
Taka Raichu Etoro 
Namaka Lakemba Menum 
Vunibaka Dela-Saul 
Matavelo 

18/03/01 M Eamwit Yaren Tamara Itsimaera 

Trezusha Sinita 
Magdalena Zinnia-Rose 
Trelayda Melody Blisayne 
Leonara Justean Apphia-
Beloved 

29/03/01 F Eamwit Ewa Agatha Fritz 

Theresa Kyoko Myester 
Taouea Lady-Marion 

31/03/01 F Iruwa Yaren Josephine Naitiria 

Little Lourdes Deanna 
Golden-Flag Vanjolette 
Emawir Miraca 

31/03/01 F Eamwit Baitsi Indira Dekarube 

Love 07/04/01 M Eamwitmwit Meneng Lovelina Agadio 
Demoro Benjamin Rucky 
Oshack Levron Brad 
Hudson 

07/04/01 M Iruwa Ijuw Fenika Ika 

Fernandez Daniel Dangari 
Daxen Danson Agelo 
Kemp Rodell Kace 
Angelus Kissim Maximus 
Lucky Penroy WWF 
Moses Alec Karl 

26/04/01 M Eamwit Uaboe Danette Tom 

Eidabug Frangina Sarai 
Elita Nadia Breah Delina 
Brassica 

27/04/01 F Iruwa Baitsi Angelina Temaki 
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2. O.P.I.:- 
 
NAME DATE OF BIRTH SEX RESIDENCE 
Bwaani  ITINTARAWA 05/02/01 M NPC Location 
 
3. CHINESE:- 
 
NAME DATE OF BIRTH SEX RESIDENCE 
Hui Min FAN 14/11/00 F NPC Location 
Shing Git WONG 16/04/01 M NPC Location 

 
DEATHS 

 
1. Nauruan:- 
 

NAME DATE OF 
DEATH 

SEX AGE REG’D 
DIST. 

TRIBE 

Love AGADIO 19/04/01 M - Meneng Eamwitmwit 
Cornelius MOSES 29/04/01 M 20yrs Baitsi Iruwa 
Goded KEITSITO 06/05/01 M 62yrs Buada Eamwitmwit 
Akoga GADABU 09/05/01 M 49yrs Aiwo Eamwit 
 
2. O.P.I.:- 
 

NAME DATE OF DEATH SEX AGE RESIDENCE 
Teretia AREBAIO 16/04/01 F 59yrs NPC Location 
Daimon HILO 17/04/01 M 75yrs Boe District 
Taketia MOOTE 09/05/01 M 40yrs NPC Location 
Tataua TIARE 18/05/01 M 65yrs NPC Location 
Tering TANENTOA 21/05/01 F 45yrs NPC Location 
 
 

MARRIAGES 
 
FERNANDO LAWDON DABUAE of Aiwo District and PHEOBE MILLS STEPHEN of 
Uaboe District on the 3rd February, 2001, by Rev. Evid Caleb, at the Orro Central Church, 
Nauru. 
 
ATUMOTU ALONA from Tuvalu and BRIAR-ROSE SCOTTY of Anabar District on the 
4th February, by Rev.Evid Caleb, at the Detudamo Memorial Church, Nauru. 
 
DEUCE HEDMON of Boe District and LIONAH DAME of Uaboe District on the 23rd 
February, 2001, by Rev. Evid Caleb, at the Orro Central Church, Nauru. 
 
FOSTER BILL of Aiwo District and EDUANCY ITAIA of Yaren District 
on the 2nd March, 2001, by Rev. Evid Caleb, at the Detudamo Memorial Church, Nauru. 
 
GUSTAV KOEPKE of Nibok District and EIDEBE TEMAKI of Meneng District on the 
14th March, 2001, by Rev. Evid Caleb, at the Detudamo Memorial Church, Nauru. 
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DARUIS KAMORIKI of Ijuw District and TEKOBA NOAH from Kiribati on the 30th 
March, 2001, by Rev. Evid Caleb, at the Orro Central Church, Nauru. 
 
DAVEY DERIOYA TEMAKI of Meneng District and ANGELINA MEREDITH 
AMWANO of Baitsi District on the 10th April, 2001, by Rev. Evid Caleb, at the Meneng 
Congregational Church, Nauru. 
 
JOHANNES DEIDOE of Yaren District and MELESETE TALEKA of Meneng District on 
the 16th April, 2001, by Rev. Evid Caleb, at the Meneng Congregational Church, Nauru. 
 
PETER MEAUWO ATSIME of Boe District and JANELLA DEDUNA of Nibok District 
on the 18th April, 2001, by Rev. Evid Caleb, at the Orro Central Church, Nauru. 
 
QUINLAN SIMON DEBAO of Yaren District and ELIZABETH AREMWA of Boe 
District on the 20th April, 2001, by Fr. Karl-Maria Brand, at the Queen of the World Church, 
Yaren District, Nauru. 
 
FABIAN PETER DABANA of Yaren District and PATRINA IKA of Anetan District on 
the 28th April, 2001, by Fr. Karl-Maria Brand, at the Christ the King Church, Arubo, Nauru. 
 
ALI KAKIOUEA of Meneng District and SHANI THOMA of Aiwo District on the 30th 
April, 2001, by Mathew Batsiua, Registrar of Births, Deaths and Marriages, at the R.O.N. 
Hospital, Nauru. 
 
PETER ABOUKE of Uaboe District and GENEVIE HARRIS of Denigomodu District on 
the 18th May, 2001, by Rev. Evid Caleb, at the Tsiminita Memorial Church, Nauru. 
 
 
 

LANIETA THOMA 
ACTING DEPUTY REGISTRAR 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 
___________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No.   125  /2001 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late EIDINIJONG DERAUDAG of 
Anetan District. 

E S T A T E 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late EIDINIJONG 

DERAURAG had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee 
(or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORT. 

NO. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF 
LAND 

GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anabar 25 p.l. Queirang 19/62 1/24 
Anabar 81 c.l. Arep 19/62 1/24 
Anetan 111 c.l. Okoe 33/64 1/12 
Ewa 137 c.l. Anuer 13/64 1/12 
Ewa 59 p.l. Aeape 19/62 1/12 
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Anibare 8 c.l. Aterebok 41/92 1/150  (LTO) 
Anibare 84 c.l. Atogiagia 41/92 1/150  (LTO) 
Anibare 356 p.l. Ketawiyi 41/92 1/150  (LTO) 
Anibare 85 c.l. Atogiagia 41/92 1/150  (LTO) 
Anibare 215 p.l. Irotsin 19/62 1/36 
Anibare 220 p.l. Tubwina 16/82 1/8 
Anibare 292 c.l. Anibare 12/62 1/6 
Anibare 369 p.l. Merebweren 12/93 1/600  (LTO) 
Baiti 30 p.l. Ibori 41/92 1/50    (LTO) 
Baiti 80 p.l. Atowedudu 41/92 1/50    (LTO) 
Baiti 98 c.l. Marage 41/92 1/50    (LTO) 
Baiti 107 c.l. Idongowa 41/92 1/50    (LTO) 
Baiti 108 c.l. Iatdeang 41/92 1/50    (LTO) 
Ewa 44 p.l. Bituni 41/92 1/50    (LTO) 
Ewa 105 c.l. Atubwire 41/92 1/50    (LTO) 
Ewa 207 c.l. Atemenenna 41/92 1/50    (LTO) 
Baiti 84 p.l. Ankurokuro 41/94 1/100  (LTO) 
Ewa 54 p.l. Anaoa 19/62 1/18 
Ewa 102 p.l. Idobure 39/70 1/18 
Yaren 248 p.l. Anoeui 42/57 1/10 
Yaren 343 p.l. Anamaragi 4/62 1/10 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late 
EIDINIJONG DERAUDAG are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 
DISTRICT PORT. 

NO. 
NAME OF 
LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anabar 25 Queirang Christina Deaido 
Josephine Mary Teimitsi 
Philomena Scotty 
Verbena Deraudag 
Carlo Clarence Deraudag 
Peter Deraudag 
Paul Deraudag 
Bailey Lucas Deraudag 
Cyprian Teimitsi 

1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 

Anabar 81 Arep As for port. No.25 p.l. Anabar.  
Anetan 111 Okoe Christina Deaido 

Josephine Mary Teimitsi 
Philomena Scotty 
Verbena Deraudag 
Carlo Clarence Deraudag 
Peter Deraudag 
Paul Deraudag 
Bailey Lucas Deraudag 
Cyprian Teimitsi 

1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 

Ewa 137 Anuer As for port. No.111 c.l. Anetan.  
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Ewa 59 Aeape -do-  
Anibare 8 Aterebok Christina Deaido 

Josephine Mary Teimitsi 
Philomena Scotty 
Verbena Deraudag 
Carlo Clarence Deraudag 
Peter Deraudag 
Paul Deraudag 
Bailey Lucas Deraudag 
Cyprian Teimitsi 

1/1350 
1/1350 
1/1350 
1/1350 
1/1350 
1/1350 
1/1350 
1/1350 
1/1350 

Anibare 84 Atogiagia As for port. No.8 c.l. Anibare.  
Anibare 356 Ketawiyi -do-  
Anibare 85 Atogiagia -do-  
Anibare 215 Irotsin Christina Deaido 

Josephine Mary Teimitsi 
Philomena Scotty 
Verbena Deraudag 
Carlo Clarence Deraudag 
Peter Deraudag 
Paul Deraudag 
Bailey Lucas Deraudag 
Cyprian Teimitsi 

1/324 
1/324 
1/324 
1/324 
1/324 
1/324 
1/324 
1/324 
1/324 

Anibare 220 Tubwina Christina Deaido 
Josephine Mary Teimitsi 
Philomena Scotty 
Verbena Deraudag 
Carlo Clarence Deraudag 
Peter Deraudag 
Paul Deraudag 
Bailey Lucas Deraudag 
Cyprian Teimitsi 

1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 

Anibare 292 Anibare Christina Deaido 
Josephine Mary Teimitsi 
Philomena Scotty 
Verbena Deraudag 
Carlo Clarence Deraudag 
Peter Deraudag 
Paul Deraudag 
Bailey Lucas Deraudag 
Cyprian Teimitsi 

1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 

Anibare 369 Merebweren Christina Deaido 
Josephine Mary Teimitsi 
Philomena Scotty 
Verbena Deraudag 
Carlo Clarence Deraudag 
Peter Deraudag 
Paul Deraudag 
Bailey Lucas Deraudag 
Cyprian Teimitsi 

1/5400 
1/5400 
1/5400 
1/5400 
1/5400 
1/5400 
1/5400 
1/5400 
1/5400 

 



-8- 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
No.31                          30th May 2001                                    Nauru 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
G.N.No.   125    /2001 (cont’d) 
 
Baiti 30 Ibori Christina Deaido 

Josephine Mary Teimitsi 
Philomena Scotty 
Verbena Deraudag 
Carlo Clarence Deraudag 
Peter Deraudag 
Paul Deraudag 
Bailey Lucas Deraudag 
Cyprian Teimitsi 

1/450 
1/450 
1/450 
1/450 
1/450 
1/450 
1/450 
1/450 
1/450 

Baiti 80 Atowedudu As for port. No.30 p.l. Baiti.  
Baiti 98 Marage -do-  
Baiti 107 Idongowa -do-  
Baiti 108 Iatdeang -do-  
Ewa 44 Bituni -do-  
Ewa 105 Atubwire -do-  
Ewa 207 Atemenenna -do-  
Baiti 84 Ankurokuro Christina Deaido 

Josephine Mary Teimitsi 
Philomena Scotty 
Verbena Deraudag 
Carlo Clarence Deraudag 
Peter Deraudag 
Paul Deraudag 
Bailey Lucas Deraudag 
Cyprian Teimitsi 

1/900 
1/900 
1/900 
1/900 
1/900 
1/900 
1/900 
1/900 
1/900 

Ewa 54 Anaoa Christina Deaido 
Josephine Mary Teimitsi 
Philomena Scotty 
Verbena Deraudag 
Carlo Clarence Deraudag 
Peter Deraudag 
Paul Deraudag 
Bailey Lucas Deraudag 
Cyprian Teimitsi 

1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 

Ewa 102 Idobure As for port. No.54 p.l. Ewa.  
Yaren 248 Anoeui Christina Deaido 

Josephine Mary Teimitsi 
Philomena Scotty 
Verbena Deraudag 
Carlo Clarence Deraudag 
Peter Deraudag 
Paul Deraudag 
Bailey Lucas Deraudag 
Cyprian Teimitsi 

1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 

Yaren 343 Anamaragi As for port. No.248 p.l. Yaren.  
 
NOTE :  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 
Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 
 

ADOLPH CAPELLE 
ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
___________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late HEDMON KAM of Menen 
District. 

E S T A T E 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late HEDMON KAM had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the 
Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORT. 

NO. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anibare 24 c.l. Arateng 93/91 1/20 
Anibare 25 c.l. Arateng 93/91 1/20 
Anibare 239 p.l. Ateborobor 93/91 1/20 
Menen 413 c.l. Atowedudu 64/93 1/20 
Anibare 122 c.l. Anuquoge 15/73 1/16 
Anibare 159 p.l. Adetereni 37/80 1/16 
Anibare 161 p.l. Adetereni 37/80 1/16 
Anibare 166 p.l. Arro 15/73 1/16 
Anibare 364 p.l. Bogetsiw 93/91 1/16 
Baiti 1 c.l. Eatdomaneab 15/73 1/16 
Baiti 2 c.l. Eatdomaneab 15/73 1/16 
Baiti 104 c.l. Dongowa 10/83 1/16 
Baiti 106 c.l. Dongwa, Mangengen 10/83 1/16 
Baiti 121 c.l. Aeonun 15/73 1/16 
Baiti 200 p.l. Anoe 15/73 1/16 
Menen 185 c.l. Anaoe 15/73 1/16 
Menen 186 c.l. Anaoe 15/73 1/16 
Menen 190 c.l. Anaoe 15/73 1/16 
Menen 194 c.l. Atae 15/73 1/16 
Menen 439 p.l. Anaoe 57/92 1/16 
Uaboe 151 c.l. Mueoen 56/79 1/16 
Boe 24 p.l. - 67/73 3/80 
Boe 91 c.l. Anamongirin 67/73 1/32 
Buada 28 p.l. Rubwinija 15/73 1/32 
Buada 232 c.l. Bangabanga 15/73 1/32 
Denigomodu 57 c.l. Earigi 93/91 1/30 
Denigomodu 67 p.l. Aikiri 93/91 1/30 
Denigomodu 85 p.l. Anijo 39/95 1/30 
Denigomodu 148 c.l. Earigi 93/91 1/30 
Denigomodu 173 c.l. Atoeaeow 93/91 1/30 
Ijuw 109 p.l Anijo 45/92 1/120 
Menen 73 c.l Eataeo 93/91 1/10 
Menen 77 c.l Aniwen 93/91 1/10 
Menen 82 c.l Aniwen 93/91 1/10 
Menen 107 c.l Mara 93/91 1/10 
Menen 110 c.l Eatetam 93/91 1/10 
Menen 121 c.l. Atowedudu 93/91 1/10 
Menen 231 p.l. Ugauwak 93/91 1/10 
Menen 329 p.l. Ijuwinuweron 93/91 1/10 
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Menen 129 c.l. Aratsi 93/91 1/60 
Menen 142 c.l. Karawinroro 93/91 1/40 
Menen 345 p.l. Kiwowo 93/91 1/40 
Menen 346 p.l. Magenae 64/92 1/40 
Menen 347 p.l. Magenae 93/91 1/40 
Menen 349 p.l. Karawinuroro 93/91 1/40 
Menen 362 p.l. Karawinuroro 93/91 1/40 
Menen 364 p.l. Karawinuroro 93/91 1/40 
Menen 365 p.l. Karawinuroro 93/91 1/40 
Menen 367 p.l. Karawinuroro 93/91 1/40 
Menen 368 p.l. Karawinuroro 93/91 1/40 
Menen 376 p.l. Anoror 93/91 1/40 
Menen 377 p.l. Anga, Karawinororo 93/91 1/40 
Menen 378 p.l. Megenae 93/91 1/40 
Menen 382 p.l. Anoror 93/91 1/40 
Menen 383 p.l. Anoror 91/91 1/40 
Menen 385 p.l. Anoror 93/91 1/40 
Menen 387 p.l. Anoror 45/92 1/40 
Menen 391 p.l. Anoror 93/91 1/40 
Yaren 27 c.l. Iro 15/73 1/40 
Menen 188 c.l. Anaoe 15/73 1/8 
Uaboe 22 p.l. Morin 15/73 1/8 
Menen 340 p.l. Ibea 57/86 7/80 
Menen 352 p.l. Atuw 93/91 7/320 
Menen 379 p.l. Ideto 93/91 1/24 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late 
HEDMON KAM are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 
DISTRICT PORT. 

NO. 
NAME OF 
LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare 24 Arateng Sharon Kam   (LTO) 1/20 
Anibare 25 Arateng As for port. No.24 c.l. Anibare.  
Anibare 239 Ateborobor -do-  
Menen 413 Atowedudu -do-  
Anibare 122 Anuquoge Sharon Kam   (LTO) 1/16 
Anibare 159 Adetereni As for port. No.122 c.l. Anibare. 1/16 
Anibare 161 Adetereni -do-  
Anibare 166 Arro -do-  
Anibare 364 Bogetsiw -do-  
Baiti 1 Eatdomaneab -do-  
Baiti 2 Eatdomaneab -do-  
Baiti 104 Dongowa -do-  
Baiti 106 Dongwa, 

Mangengen 
-do-  

Baiti 121 Aeonun -do-  
Baiti 200 Anoe -do-  
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Menen 185 Anaoe -do-  
Menen 186 Anaoe -do-  
Menen 190 Anaoe -do-  
Menen 194 Atae -do-  
Menen 439 Anaoe -do-  
Uaboe 151 Mueoen -do-  
Boe 24 - Sharon Kam   (LTO) 3/80 
Boe 91 Anamongirin Sharon Kam   (LTO) 1/32 
Buada 28 Rubwinija -do-  
Buada 232 Bangabanga -do-  
Denigomodu 57 Earigi Sharon Kam   (LTO) 1/30 
Denigomodu 67 Aikiri As for port. No.57 c.l. Denigomodu.  
Denigomodu 85 Anijo -do-  
Denigomodu 148 Earigi -do-  
Denigomodu 173 Atoeaeow -do-  
Ijuw 109 Anijo Sharon Kam   (LTO) 1/120 
Menen 73 Eataeo Sharon Kam   (LTO) 1/10 
Menen 77 Aniwen As for port. No.73 c.l. Menen.  
Menen 82 Aniwen -do-  
Menen 107 Mara -do-  
Menen 110 Eatetam -do-  
Menen 121 Atowedudu -do-  
Menen 231 Ugauwak -do-  
Menen 329 Ijuwinuweron -do-  
Menen 129 Aratsi Sharon Kam   (LTO) 1/60 
Menen 142 Karawinroro Sharon Kam   (LTO) 1/40 
Menen 345 Kiwowo As for port. No.142 c.l. Menen.  
Menen 346 Magenae -do-  
Menen 347 Magenae -do-  
Menen 349 Karawinuroro -do-  
Menen 362 Karawinuroro -do-  
Menen 364 Karawinuroro -do-  
Menen 365 Karawinuroro -do-  
Menen 367 Karawinuroro -do-  
Menen 368 Karawinuroro -do-  
Menen 376 Anoror -do-  
Menen 377 Anga, 

Karawinororo 
-do-  

Menen 378 Megenae -do-  
Menen 382 Anoror -do-  
Menen 383 Anoror -do-  
Menen 385 Anoror -do-  
Menen 387 Anoror -do-  
Menen 391 Anoror -do-  
Yaren 27 Iro -do-  
Menen 188 Anaoe Sharon Kam   (LTO) 1/8 
Uaboe 22 Morin As for port. No.188 c.l. Menen.  
Menen 340 Ibea Sharon Kam   (LTO) 7/80 
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Menen 352 Atuw Sharon Kam   (LTO) 7/320 
Menen 379 Ideto Sharon Kam   (LTO) 1/24 
 
NOTE :  In the event of Sharon Kam’s remarriage or death, the estate should 
automatically revert to her two children namely Sharika Kam and Zendo Kam in equal shares.
  
  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 
Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 
 
 

ADOLPH CAPELLE 
ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
___________________________________________________________________________ 

 
 


